BRGB20N65FL
Rev.A Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
TO-220FL ṂṂ  ᴥ‖ῢӌ
Insulated-Gate Bipolar Transistor in a TO-220FL Plastic Package.
650V/20A  VCE(SAT)= 1.45V(typ.) @IC= 20A
Ӊ ‖ּכ  Low gate charge
Trench FS Ἡ  Trench FS Technology
RoHS ғᵝ  RoHS product
ᴪᵸιXSVּכ◊
General purpose inverters,UPS.
PIN1χG   PIN 2χC  PIN 3χE
印章代码  /  Marking
ᴍ ῎
See Marking Instructions.
描述  /  Descriptions
特征  /  Features
用途  /  Applications
内部等效电路  /  Equivalent Circuit
引脚排列  /  Pinning
BRGB20N65FL
Rev.A Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
ᾭӪ
Rating
ᴅӈ
Unit
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCES 650 V
Continuous Collector Current
TC=+25℃
IC
40 A
TC=+100℃ 20 A
Pulsed Collector Current , Limited by TJmax ICM 80 A
Continuous Diode Forward
Current
TC=+25℃
IF
40 A
TC=+100℃ 20 A
Surge non repetitive forward current tp= 8.3 ms
sinusoidal
IFSM 120 A
Gate-Emitter Voltage VGE ±30 V
Power Dissipation TC=+25℃ PD 48 W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +175 ℃
Operating Temperature Range TJ -55 to +175 ℃
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient RθJA 78 ℃/W
Maximum IGBT Junction-to-Case RθJC 3.10 ℃/W
Maximum Diode Junction-to-Case RθJC 4.12 ℃/W
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
Test Conditions
ῳṇӪ
Min
ԐᶚӪ
Typ
ῳᶽӪ
Max
ᴅӈ
Unit
Collector-Emitter Breakdown
Voltage
BVCES IC=250uA, VGE=0V 650   V
Zero Gate Voltage Collector current ICES
VCE=650V,
VGE=0V
TJ=25℃
  35 uA
V
=0V 194.00=2558 0 Tc
BRGB20N65FL
Rev.A Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
Collector-Emitter Saturation
Voltage
VCE(sat)
VGE=15V,
IC=20A
TJ=25℃  1.45 1.82
V TJ=125℃  1.68
TJ=175℃  1.93
Diode Forward Voltage VF
VGE=0V,
IF=20A
TJ=25℃  1.40 1.84
V TJ=125℃  1.24
TJ=175℃  1.14
Input Capacitance Cies
VGE=0V, VCE=25V,
f=1MHz,TJ=25℃
 1420  pF
Output Capacitance Coes  72  pF
VA  mJ.75 re
8238.3462j
 8 .48 18.48 168882.02.374j32 48001 18.48138 68882.48 4j32 48001 9Tj9.204 re
f
339.392 VJ
VJ
BRGB20N65FL
Rev.A Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRGB20N65FL
Rev.A Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRGB20N65FL
Rev.A Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRGB20N65FL
Rev.A Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
BRGB20N65FL
Rev.A Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRGB20N65FL
Rev.A Mar.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ